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Products And Services

In fiscal year 1999, the EDC produced and distributed more than $15 million
wor1h of products and services. Of the total, nearly $9 million was in direct
sales to outside customers and nearly $1.4 million was in products and
services provided through EDC cooperative repay projects, for a "reimbursable"
total of $10.3 million. The remaining nearly $4.8 million was for products and
services distributed to users within the U.S. Geological Survey. In addition,
nearly 6.6 million files of digital cartographic data were distributed free of
charge via the Internet.

The EDC purchased almost $900 thousand worth of satellite data products from
commercial satellite operators as a brokerage service for other Federal agencies,

Items Dollars

Photographic Products 396,347 4,174,663

Digital Products/Processing 1,020,212 10,902,241

Miscellaneous 27 060

Total 1,417,965 15,103,964



EDC Annual Sales Report

Fiscal Year 1999
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IDIGITAL DATA PRODUCTS/PROCESSING
I Digital Data Processing

Landsat MSS (Satellites 1 -5)
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-AVHRR Images
* US Geo Data
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.Does not include no-charge electronic distribution of data. (see page 7)

..Includes DAAC Products.
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DIGITAL DATA PRODUCTS/PROCESSING

Digital Data Processing
Landsat MSS (Satellites 1 -5)
Landsat TM (Satellites 4 -5)
Landsat 7 / ETM

-Landsat Derivative Products

-AVHRR Images
* US Geo Data

7.5'/15' 30' OEM
250k OEM
24k & 15' DLG
100k DLG
2m DLG
LULC
DOa
DRG

"Large Order" Charges
DAAC Products
Other Digital Data

TOTAL DIGITAL DATA/PRODUCTS/PROCESSING 730.745: 34,020 2~5-,-~71 1.020.212
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TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS

1,245 30 131 ~
1,4061J45 30 131

869864..

II

'49.2~426 '1;417..965GRANt) TotAL

: 

Satellit~DataBroke(aeFees

.Does not include no-charge electronic distribution of data. (see page 7)

..Includes DMC Products.

3

,287,261 

!

,022

,684
a
a

,354

,255

,986

,900

.1871

,660

800
094
008
071



EDC Photographic Products

Fiscal Year 1999

ITEMS! DOLLARS
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Customer Profile

Fiscal Year 1999

USGS/EDC

OTHER DIVISIONS

OTHER FEDERAL

TOTALFED.GOVERNMENT

33,938

255,247

110,231

$

399,4161 $

902,315

2,457,727

2,320,668

5,680,709

ST A TE/lOCAl GOVERNMENT

ACADEMIA

INDUSTRY
BUSINESS PARTNERS

INDIVIDUALSNON-U.S.

41,039

43,664

175,459
263,416

93,586

3.325

247,008

663,989

1,106,498

322,259

452,788

762.009

.Does not include no-charge electronic distribution of data. (see page 7)

* Image processing or data capture tasks, such as, image registration and mosaicking,

vector data capture, data base development, and image manipulation for greenness monitoring.
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Customer Profile

"No-Charge" Digital Cartographic Electronic File Delivery

Fiscal Year 1999

Note: These digital cartographic data were provided free of charge to customers using the Internet.
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Digital Data Processing Workload

Fiscal Year 1999

III,

10,176
764

NLAPS Registrations

Systematic
Precision Corrected

Geometrically Registered Images 38

!Image 

MapsI 85

IAVHRR 

Registrations 23

52
10
12

9
25

IA VHRR Greenness Maps

United States

Mideast

NIS

Hom of Africa

Alaska

12A VHRR Global Composites

922

!Humid 

Tropical Forest Inventory

Multi-Resolution Landscape CharacterizationI 

Landsat TM Registrations 297

I 

Geographic Information System Databases 34

288

ICustom 

ImaQe ProcessinQ

Image processing or data capture tasks, such as, image registration and mosaicking,

vector data capture, data base development, and image manipulation for greenness monitoring,





ACTIVITY FY 1999
--

INUMBER-OF FRAMES RECEIVED BY EDC
Black and White
Color Infrared

TOTAL

69,471
90,296

159,767
NUMBER OF MASTER FRAMES DUPLICATED BY EDC

Black and WhiteI
Color Infrared

TOTAL

39,132
17,883

57.015

! 

NUMBER OF FRAMES SOLD
Black and White Film/Paper
Color Infrared Film/Paper
Other

.TOTAL

140,679
110,280

63,653

314.612

$ 1,271

9,559

23,786

117,820

142,810

5,580

1,105

0

0

15,345

0

6,606

72.00

18,934

40
480

93,600

1,666
1,241

104

1,497

1,035,455

1.475.699

* NAPP PARTICIPANT PURCHASERS

Bureau of Indian Affairs
Bureau of land Management
Corp Of Engineers
Fish and Wildlife Service
Forest Service
National Park Service
Soil Conservation Service
State of Florida
State of Georgia
State of Maine
State of Minnesota
State of Mississippi
State of New Jersey
State of New York
State of Pennsylvania
State of South Carolina
State of Texas
State of Vermont
State of West Virginia
State of Wisconsin
Tennessee Valley Authority

, U,S. Geological Survey

TOTAL

~

I PURCHASES BY ALL OTHERS 1.775.497

214,034
756,777
198,542

88,698
412,110
640,594
237,694

4,459
698,288

3,251,196

$

REVENUE FROM FRAMES SOLD
Black and White Film
Black and White Paper
Black and White Diapositive Film
Black and White Diapositive Paper
Color Infrared Film
Color Infrared Paper
Color Infrared Diapositives Film

Color Infrared Diapositives PaperI 
OtherI 

TOTAL $

.May include State-authorized participants that are not government agencies.
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Photographic Laboratory Workload

Fiscal Year 1999

~~~~~~~~~

National Aerial Photography Program film duplicated for archival purposes.
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Section II

Customer Services Information

This section includes information on customer ordering and inquiry activities
by the EDC.

More than 81.000 user inquiries were received at EDC during the year, and nearly
40,000 orders were filled.
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INQUIRIES
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Walk-in Visitors
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Section III

This section includes information on data produced and distributed by the EDC
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EDC Photographic Laboratory Workload
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Historical Customer Profile
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$ 1,788,196

522,224

73,552

106,404

762,992

281,016

601,667
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14%
1%

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

USGS

OTHER FEDERAL
ST A TE/lOCAl GOVERNMENT
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FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

USGS
OTHER FEDERALI 

STATE/LOCAL GOVERNMENT

ACADEMIA

INDUSTRY
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NON-U.S.

1998

254,513

23,550

19,652

7,840

64,622

25,785

3.263

64%

6%

5%

2%

16%

6%

1%

$ 2,047,159

376,399

203,680

110,026

1,260,091
541,268

57,230

45%

8%

4%1

2%
27%
12%

1%

399.225 4,595,850 100%
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100%
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1997

248,831

42,894
5,382
8,797
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1.945
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11%
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2%

14%
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$ 1,817
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31
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4%1
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18%
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1,391

5,622

152

996

1,059
45

276

1988

12%

49%

1%

9%

9%

0%

2%

17%

$ 820,558

1,721,778
124,010

409,767

412,257

15,013

116,398

752.090

19%

39%

3%

9%

9%

0%

3%

17%

iTOTAL

11.529 100%1 $ 4,371,87~ 100%

1998 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

USGS

OTHER FEDERAL

STATE/lOCAL GOVERNMENT

ACADEMIA

INDUSTRY

INDIVIDUALS

NON-U.S.

$10,315

2,478
171
883

1,627
403

2,781

55%

13%

1%

5%

9%

2%

15%

1,125
934

52
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477
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1,169

27%

23%
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7%
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1997 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

USGS

OTHER FEDERAL
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INDIVIDUALSI,NON-U.S.

17.757
1,642

30
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1,344

350
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75%
17%

0%
I

3%'

6%

1%

7%

$ 1,296
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13

256

422
142
711

38%

18%

0%

7%

12%

4%

21%

23.594 100%1 $ 3,456,222 100%TOTAL

1996

10,061

706
55

442

1,116

232

1,133

73%

15%

0%

3%

8%

2%

8%

$ 1,167
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19
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326
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11%
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14%

3%
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landsat Photographic Data=

1999 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
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OTHER FEDERAL

STATE/LOCAL GOVERNMENT
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21%

10%

0%

13%

26%

0%

11%

18%

$ 18,138

10,640

0
3,986
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NON-U.S.

TOTAL

599
221

1

321

812

276
353

$23%

9%

0%

12%

31%

11%

14%

66,391

10,096
18

3,924
14,976

4,503
8.382

61%

9%

0%

4%

14%
4%
8%

2,583 100%1 $ 108,2~ 100%

1996 =EDERALGOVERNMENT

USGS

OTHER FEDERAL

STATE/LOCAL GOVERNMENT

ACADEMIA

INDUSTRY

INDIVIDUALS

NON-U.S.

852
43

1

88

637

353

707

32%

2%

0%

3%

24%

13%

26%

$ 70,582

1,088

18

2,671
11,274

6,077
10.734

69%

1%

0%

3%

11%
6%

10%

TOTAL .2,661 .100%j $ iO2,444 iOOc;o.
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Section IV

EDC Archives and Data Bases

This section describes those data archives, both digital and photographic, that are
maintained by the EDC to preserve and catalog remotely sensed, cartographic,
and other earth science data. In addition, several data bases refer to data held
elsewhere that are of interest to EDC customers.

As of the end of fiscal year 1999, the EDC had archived nearly 12.4 million frames
of photographic data and 256,644 tapes. This includes nearly 2.9 million'
frames of Landsat photographic data and 54,521 Landsat data tapes. The
International Landsat Data Base maintained by the EDC refers to more than
1 million Landsat scenes archived in the United States, and more than 2.6 million

scenes of Landsat Data held by foreign ground stations.
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1,732
1,274

166

2,531
9,825

94

2,523

7,323
13,731

162

2,531
5,983

N/A
2..928

DIGITAL DATA ARCHIVED AT EDC

AERIAL IMAGE DATA
NASA Data

TIMS I NSOO1

SIR-C
AS AS
NALC
NDLC

National Park Service
Side-Looking Airborne Radar (SLAR)

ITOTAL 18,145 32,658

54,521 1,057,978

ISATELLITE 

IMAGE DATA
* Landsat MSSfTM Digital Data

AVHRR
HRPT Data (EDC Direct and DOMSAT)

LAC Data Received via DOMSAT

Data Received From Other Sources

AVHRR 1-KM Orbital Segments

SPOT Data

Department of Defense Multispectral Imagery Data

Other

TOTAL

25,300

27,527

18,923

8,883
367

8,952
974

145,447

QUADS
53,824

2,886
N/A

N/A

32,951

1,842
49

521

1
N/A

N/A

N/A

92,074

47,676
63,586
89,653
23,120

1,337
4,736

974
1,289,060 I

PRODUCTSUSGS GEO DATA (Digital Cartographic Data)

7.5' DIGITAL ELEVATION MODEL (DEM)

15' DIGITAL ELEVATION MODEL (DEM)

30' DIGITAL ELEVATION MODEL (OEM)

250k DIGITAL ELEVATION MODEL (OEM)

24k & 15' DIGITAL LINE GRAPH (DLG)

100k DIGITAL LINE GRAPH (DLG)

1:2 M DIGITAL LINE GRAPH (DLG)

LAND USE LAND COVER (LULC)

GTOPO 30

3.75' DIGITAL ORTHOPHOTOQUAD QUARTER QUAD (DCQ QQ)

DIGITAL ORTHOPHOTOQUAD COUNTY CD'S (DOQ)

DIGITAL RASTER GRAPHICS (DRG)

TOTAL

69,389
3,539

1,285
1,385

150,114
21,388

323

2,749
35

144,437
323

55,260

450.227

957
21

7,941
N/A

7.941

EARTH SCIENCE DATA
National Uranium Resource Evaluation (NURE/LlL)
Geophysical Research Program

TOTAL 978

N/A = Information not available.

.Scenes no longer include RBV Data.
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.Includes approximately 1,057,978 Landsat scenes and 224,035 A VHRR scenes.

..Reduced physical media of outdated DLG's.
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References Landsat data archived by U.S. and foreign ground stations.
Input provided via LGSOWG data exchange format tape.

USA 631,389 MSS
426.589 TM

DAILY 07 n2 -10/92
08/82 -08/99

BRAZIL 32,617 MSS
108.689 TM

05/90
05/95

05/73 -09/87

03/84 -01/95

CANADA 466,225 MSS

188.616 TM
04/96
04/96

07 n2 -04/96

08/82 -04/96

EARTHNET:

ITALY 398,865 MSS
135,843 TM

04/95
04/95

04/75 -12/93

04/84 -03/95

SWEDEN 479,622 MSS
188,600 TM

04/95
04/95

04n5 -12/93
04/84 -03/95

23,918 MSS
3.058 TM

08/91
04/95

MAS PALOMAS
(Spain)

SOUTH AFRICA 58,502 MSS
38.630 TM

11/93
03/97

AUSTRALIA

JAPAN

210.671 MSS 09/91

06/99
06/99

06/90
06/90

07/84 -12/90

11/87 -07/94

07/80 -09/93

01/89 -12/96

09n9 -08/91

01n9 -01/99

04/84 -03/99

05/89 -12/89

05/89 -12/89

185,459 MSS
123.637 TM

PAKISTAN 3,256 MSS
4.583 TM

(2,650,791) = LGSOWG TOTAL SCENES I NON-EDC

TO DATE, EDC HAS NOT RECEIVED INTERNATIONAL DATA BASE UPDATES FROM:

INDONESIA, THAILAND, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA, SAUDI ARABIA, INDIA.

NOTE: FOREIGN/USA NUMBER OF MSS SCENES NO LONGER CONTAIN RBV DATA.
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